Company, representing approximately 15.60% of the total issued shares of the Company. Assuming
the Placing will be completed as contemplated, the shareholding held by the Seller in the Company
will reduce to approximately 11.96% of the total issued shares of the Company and Mr. Gao will
continue to be a controlling shareholder of the Company.

2

Changes in the Company's shareholding

Assuming that (i) the Placing will be completed as expected and (ii) there is no other change in the
total number of issued shares of the Company from the date of this announcement until completion
of the Placing, (i) as at the date of this announcement; and (ii) immediately after completion of
the Placing, the respective shares of the Company held by the controlling shareholders of the
Company (including the Seller, Mr. Gao/Ms. Mei Dong, Kong Bo Development Limited, Kong Bo
Investment Limited, Honway Enterprises Limited and Blooming Sky Ventures Limited) and other
shareholders of the Company are as follows:

Shareholders

As at the date
of this

announcement

Immediately
after completion

of the Placing

No. of
shares held

Approximate
percentage
of the total

issued shares
of the Company

No. of
shares held

Approximate
percentage
of the total

issued shares of
the Company

The Seller (Note 1) 1,714,862,385 15.60% 1,314,862,385 11.96%
Kong Bo Investment Limited (Note 1) 2,836,311,202 25.80% 2,836,311,202 25.80%
Kong Bo Development Limited (Note 2) 262,479,999 2.39% 262,479,999 2.39%
Honway Enterprises Limited (Note 1) 611,656,857 5.56% 611,656,857 5.56%
Ms. Mei Dong (Note 3) 2,763,697 0.03% 2,763,697 0.03%
Blooming Sky Ventures Limited (Note 1) 2,000,000,000 18.19% 2,000,000,000 18.19%
Other shareholders of the Company 3,566,289,245 32.43% 3,966,289,245 36.07%

Total 10,994,363,385 100.00% 10,994,363,385 100.00%

Notes:

1: The Seller, Kong Bo Investment Limited, Honway Enterprises Limited and Blooming Sky Ventures Limited
are all indirectly wholly owned by trusts, which are discretionary trusts established by Mr. Gao with the
beneficiaries being Mr. Gao's family members.

2: Kong Bo Development Limited is ultimately beneficially owned by Mr. Gao.

3: Ms. Mei Dong is the spouse of Mr. Gao.

The board (the “Board”) of directors (the “Directors”) of the Company expects that the Placing
will not have any material impact on its day-to-day operations or other changes to key management
personnel of the Group.